
2023 NPDES Permitting Meeting – Washington, D.C 
Participant List 

February 28th – March 2nd 

First Name Last Name Organization Name Email  

Michael Abbott Missouri Department of 
Natural Resources 

michael.abbott@dnr.mo.gov 

Mark Absher Kentucky Department for 
Environmental Protection 

mark.absher@ky.gov 

Christine Alexander Michigan Department of 
Environment, Great 
Lakes, and Energy 

Alexanderc2@michigan.gov 

Katelyn Amraen United States 
Environmental Protection 

Agency Headquarters 

amraen.katelyn@epa.gov 

Walter Ariss Ohio Environmental 
Protection Agency 

Walter.Ariss@epa.ohio.gov 

Peter Bahor United States 
Environmental Protection 

Agency, Monitoring 
Assistance and Media 

Programs Division 

bahor.peter@epa.gov 

Alexys Bailey Association of Clean 
Water Administrators 

ABailey@acwa-us.org 

Susanna Bains United States 
Environmental Protection 

Agency Headquarters 

bains.susanna@epa.gov 

Michelle BalkLudwig Wisconsin Department of 
Natural Resources 

michelle.balkludwig@wisconsin.gov 

Nizanna Bathersfield United States 
Environmental Protection 

Agency Headquarters 

Bathersfield.Nizanna@epa.gov 

Macy Beauchamp Texas Commission on 
Environmental Quality 

Macy.Beauchamp@tceq.texas.gov 

Etsegenet Belete Oregon Department of 
Environmental Quality 

etsegenet.belete@deq.oregon.gov 

Katherine Bentley United States 
Environmental Protection 

Agency, Water Permits 
Division 

bentley.katherine@epa.gov 

Jennifer Berjikian Utah Department of 
Environmental Quality 

jberjikian@utah.gov 

Justin Bern Arizona Department of 
Environmental Quality 

bern.justin@azdeq.gov 

Lisa Biddle United States 
Environmental Protection 

Agency Headquarters 

biddle.lisa@epa.gov 

Kate Bird Nebraska Department of 
Environment and Energy 

kate.bird@nebraska.gov 

Michael Boeglin United States 
Environmental Protection 

Agency, Region 8 

boeglin.michael@epa.gov 

Stacey Bouma United States 
Environmental Protection 

Agency, Region 4 

bouma.stacey@epa.gov 



Ross Brennan United States 
Environmental Protection 

Agency, Office of 
Wastewater Management 

Brennan.Ross@epa.gov 

Aliana Britson Oregon Department of 
Environmental Quality 

aliana.britson@deq.oregon.gov 

Allan Brockenbrough Virginia Department of 
Environmental Quality 

allan.brockenbrough@deq.virginia.gov 

Chris Bruegge Georgia Department of 
Natural Resources 

chris.bruegge@dnr.ga.gov 

Alix Burke Wisconsin Department of 
Natural Resources 

alixandraj.burke@wisconsin.gov 

Kelli Burnett Virginia Department of 
Environmental Quality 

kelli.burnett@deq.virginia.gov 

Monica Burrell United States 
Environmental Protection 

Agency, Region 6 

Burrell.Monica@epa.gov 

Shane Byrum Arkansas Department of 
Environmental Quality 

byrum@adeq.state.ar.us 

Jimbo Carlson Alabama Department of 
Environmental 
Management 

JHC@adem.alabama.gov 

Zachary Carroll Arkansas Department of 
Energy & Environment- 

Division of 
Environmental Quality 

zachary.carroll@adeq.state.ar.us 

Josie Castaldo New Jersey Department 
of Environmental 

Protection 

Josie.Castaldo@dep.nj.gov 

Crystal Charbonneau Rhode Island Department 
of Environmental 

Management 

Crystal.Charbonneau@dem.ri.gov 

Margarita Chatterton Rhode Island Department 
of Environmental 

Management 

margarita.chatterton@dem.ri.gov 

Yen-Der Cheng Maryland Department of 
the Environment 

yen-der.cheng@maryland.gov 

Christina Chiappetta New York State 
Department of 
Environmental 
Conservation 

Christina.Chiappetta@dec.ny.gov 

Adion Chinkuyu District Department of 
Energy and Environment 

adion.chinkuyu@dc.gov 

Brian Clagg Oklahoma Department of 
Environmental Quality 

brian.clagg@deq.ok.gov 

Fatina Clark South Carolina 
Department of Health & 
Environmental Control 

clarkfaw@dhec.sc.gov 

Christy Clark Louisiana Department of 
Environmental Quality 

Christy.Clark@LA.GOV 

Shawn Clarke South Carolina 
Department of Health & 
Environmental Control 

CLARKESM@DHEC.SC.GOV 

Kenda Conley United States 
Environmental Protection 

Agency Headquarters 

conley.kenda@epa.gov 



Wilber Corder South Carolina 
Department of Health & 
Environmental Control 

corderwm@dhec.sc.gov 

Kimberly Corts Louisiana Department of 
Environmental Quality 

Kimberly.corts@la.gov 

Erika Crespo Texas Commission on 
Environmental Quality 

erika.crespo@tceq.texas.gov 

Courtney Cswercko Iowa Department of 
Natural Resources 

Courtney.Cswercko@dnr.iowa.gov 

Abigail Day Missouri Department of 
Natural Resources 

abigail.day@dnr.mo.gov 

Stephanie DeJong United States 
Environmental Protection 

Agency, Region 9 

dejong.stephanie@epa.gov 

Elise Doucette Minnesota Pollution 
Control Agency 

elise.doucette@state.mn.us 

Douglas Dowden North Carolina 
Department of 

Environmental Quality 

doug.dowden@ncdenr.gov 

Patrick Ducey Nebraska Department of 
Environment and Energy 

patrick.ducey@nebraska.gov 

Jackie Ebert State of Alaska jackie.ebert@alaska.gov 

Elizabeth Eddy United States 
Environmental Protection 

Agency Headquarters 

eddy.elizabeth@epa.gov 

Sunny Elliott United States 
Environmental Protection 

Agency, Region 9 

elliott.sunny@epa.gov 

Barry Elmore Kentucky Department for 
Environmental Protection 

barry.elmore@ky.gov 

Christopher Falk Connecticut Department 
of Energy and 

Environmental Protection 

christopher.falk@ct.gov 

Wenjia Fan Delaware Department of 
Natural Resources & 

Environmental Control 

Wenjia.Fan@delaware.gov 

Whitney Fenwick Georgia Department of 
Natural Resources 

whitney.fenwick@dnr.ga.gov 

Erica Fleisig United States 
Environmental Protection 

Agency Headquarters 

fleisig.erica@epa.gov 

Martina Frey Oregon Department of 
Environmental Quality 

martina.frey@deq.oregon.gov 

Laura Fricke Washington Department 
of Ecology 

lfri461@ecy.wa.gov 

Jennifer Fulton United States 
Environmental Protection 

Agency Headquarters 

fulton.jennifer@epa.gov 

Shemeka Galloway South Carolina 
Department of Health & 
Environmental Control 

gallowsk@dhec.sc.gov 

Matt Gluckman United States 
Environmental Protection 

Agency, Region 5 

gluckman.matthew@epa.gov 

Greg Goode Kentucky Department for 
Environmental Protection 

Greg.Goode@ky.gov 



Heather Goss United States 
Environmental Protection 

Agency Headquarters 

goss.heather@epa.gov 

Joseph Grandelski Connecticut Department 
of Energy and 

Environmental Protection 

joseph.grandelski@ct.gov 

Brenda Green South Carolina 
Department of Health & 
Environmental Control 

greenba@dhec.sc.gov 

Margaret Green United States 
Environmental Protection 

Agency Headquarters 

green.margaret@epa.gov 

Dania Grundmann Texas Commission on 
Environmental Quality 

dania.grundmann@tceq.texas.gov 

Edward Hampston New York State 
Department of 
Environmental 
Conservation 

edward.hampston@dec.ny.gov 

Marty Haroldson North Dakota 
Department of 

Environmental Quality 

mharolds@nd.gov 

Holly Harris-Schott Missouri Department of 
Natural Resources 

holly.harris-schott@dnr.mo.gov 

Bryan Hartsook Wisconsin Department of 
Natural Resources 

bryan.hartsook@wisconsin.gov 

Paul Hlavinka Maryland Department of 
the Environment 

paul.hlavinka@maryland.gov 

Dave Hoffman United States 
Environmental Protection 

Agency, Region 3 

hoffman.dave@epa.gov 

Dan Holliman United States 
Environmental Protection 

Agency, Region 4 

holliman.daniel@epa.gov 

Pam Homer New Mexico 
Environment Department 

pam.homer@env.nm.gov 

Ben Hucka Iowa Department of 
Natural Resources 

ben.hucka@dnr.iowa.gov 

Heather Huddle United States 
Environmental Protection 

Agency Headquarters 

huddle.heather@epa.gov 

Juanita Huff United States 
Environmental Protection 

Agency, Region 6 

Huff.Juanita@epa.gov 

Christine Hughes State of Alaska christine.hughes@alaska.gov 

Jason Hurt Kentucky Department for 
Environmental Protection 

jasonm.hurt@ky.gov 

Molly Jacoby New Jersey Department 
of Environmental 

Protection 

molly.jacoby@dep.nj.gov 

Stephen Jann United States 
Environmental Protection 

Agency, Region 5 

jann.stephen@epa.gov 

Arthur (Art) Jenkins Washington State 
Department of Ecology 

ajen461@ecy.wa.gov 

Leila Jenkins Wisconsin Department of 
Natural Resources 

leila.jenkins@wisconsin.gov 



Lynne Jennings United States 
Environmental Protection 

Agency, Region 1 

jennings.lynne@epa.gov 

Sarah Johnson Texas Commission on 
Environmental Quality 

sarah.johnson@tceq.texas.gov 

Bill Johnson San Francisco Bay 
Regional Water Quality 

Control Board 

bill.johnson@waterboards.ca.gov 

Heather Johnson Missouri Department of 
Natural Resources 

heather.johnson@dnr.mo.gov 

Carey Johnston United States 
Environmental Protection 

Agency Headquarters 

johnston.carey@epa.gov 

Samuel Kaplan Rhode Island Department 
of Environmental 

Management 

Samuel.kaplan@dem.ri.gov 

Kathryn Kazior United States 
Environmental Protection 

Agency Headquarters 

kazior.kathryn@epa.gov 

Jeff Killelea Washington Department 
of Ecology 

jeff.killelea@ecy.wa.gov 

Paul Kimman Minnesota Pollution 
Control Agency 

paul.kimman@state.mn.us 

Dan Klaus United States 
Environmental Protection 

Agency Headquarters 

klaus.dan@epa.gov 

Alyce Klein Indiana Department of 
Environmental 
Management 

aklein@idem.in.gov 

Jason Knutson Wisconsin Department of 
Natural Resources 

Jason.Knutson@wisconsin.gov 

John Kosco United States 
Environmental Protection 

Agency, Region 3 

kosco.john@epa.gov 

Ashley Kunder Delaware Department of 
Natural Resources & 

Environmental Control 

ashley.kunder@delaware.gov 

Guy Lester Arkansas Department of 
Energy & Environment- 

Division of 
Environmental Quality 

guy.lester@adeq.state.ar.us 

Terry Liu Arkansas Department of 
Environmental Quality 

terry.liu@adeq.state.ar.us 

Robin Long Connecticut Department 
of Energy and 

Environmental Protection 

Robin.Long@ct.gov 

Barbara Loudermilk Tennessee State 
Government 

barbara.loudermilk@tn.gov 

Susan Lucas Kamat New Mexico 
Environment Department 

susan.lucaskamat@env.nm.gov 

Helen Lunsford Connecticut Department 
of Energy and 

Environmental Protection 

helen.lunsford@ct.gov 

August Lutkehus Georgia Department of 
Natural Resources 

august.lutkehus@dnr.ga.gov 



Denise Marcum Missouri Department of 
Natural Resources 

denise.marcum@dnr.mo.gov 

Jessica Martinsen United States 
Environmental Protection 

Agency, Region 3 

martinsen.jessica@epa.gov 

Justin Mattingly United States 
Environmental Protection 

Agency, Region 3 

mattingly.justin@epa.gov 

Melinda McCoy Iowa Department of 
Natural Resources 

Melinda.McCoy@dnr.iowa.gov 

Krista McKim United States 
Environmental Protection 

Agency, Region 5 

mckim.krista@epa.gov 

Joanna McLaughlin Montana Department of 
Environmental Quality 

Joanna.McLaughlin@mt.gov 

Aaron Mello Rhode Island Department 
of Environmental 

Management 

aaron.mello@dem.ri.gov 

Cole Miller Ohio Environmental 
Protection Agency 

Cole.Miller@epa.ohio.gov 

Carissa Moncavage United States 
Environmental Protection 

Agency, Region 3 

moncavage.carissa@epa.gov 

Chris Montague-Breakwell Arizona Department of 
Environmental Quality 

montague-breakwell.chris@azdeq.gov 

Beth Moore Oregon Department of 
Environmental Quality 

beth.moore@deq.oregon.gov 

Bennett Moss New Jersey Department 
of Environmental 

Protection 

bennett.moss@dep.nj.gov 

Cameron Murray Rhode Island Department 
of Environmental 

Management 

cameron.murray@dem.ri.gov 

Jeffrey Navarro Oregon Department of 
Environmental Quality 

jeffrey.navarro@deq.oregon.gov 

Kim Nguyen Texas Commission on 
Environmental Quality 

kim.nguyen@tceq.texas.gov 

Kyle O'Rourke Missouri Department of 
Natural Resources 

Kyle.O'Rourke@dnr.mo.gov 

Laura Paradise United States 
Environmental Protection 

Agency Headquarters 

paradise.laura@epa.gov 

Yogesh Patel West Virginia 
Department of 

Environmental Protection 

Yogesh.P.Patel@wv.gov 

Laura Jean Phillips United States 
Environmental Protection 

Agency, Office of 
Wastewater Management 

phillips.laura@epa.gov 

Jan Pickrel United States 
Environmental Protection 

Agency Headquarters 

pickrel.jan@epa.gov 

Jamie Piziali United States 
Environmental Protection 

Agency Headquarters 

Piziali.Jamie@epa.gov 



Sean Ramach United States 
Environmental Protection 

Agency Headquarters 

ramach.sean@epa.gov 

Scott Ramsey Alabama Department of 
Environmental 
Management 

sramsey@adem.alabama.gov 

Thompson Randall South Carolina 
Department of Health & 
Environmental Control 

THOMPSGR@dhec.sc.gov 

John Rebar Jr Delaware Department of 
Natural Resources & 

Environmental Control 

john.rebar@delaware.gov 

Anita Rehner Wyoming Department of 
Environmental Quality 

anita.rehner@wyo.gov 

Erin Reilley Colorado Department of 
Public Health & 

Environment 

erin.reilley@state.co.us 

Jonathan Rice Maryland Department of 
the Environment 

jonathan.rice@maryland.gov 

Michael Richardson Maryland Department of 
the Environment 

Michael.Richardson@Maryland.gov 

Jill Riedel South Dakota 
Department of 

Agriculture & Natural 
Resources 

Jill.Riedel@state.sd.us 

Crystal Rippy South Carolina 
Department of Health & 
Environmental Control 

RIPPYCD@DHEC.SC.GOV 

Jaime Rizo Missouri Department of 
Natural Resources 

jaime.rizo@dnr.mo.gov 

Jennifer Robinson Utah Department of 
Environmental Quality 

jenrobinson@utah.gov 

Tracy Rocca-Weikart Maryland Department of 
the Environment 

tracy.rocca-weikart@maryland.gov 

Sean Rolland Association of Clean 
Water Administrators 

srolland@acwa-us.org 

Patrick Rosch Oklahoma Department of 
Environmental Quality 

patrick.rosch@deq.ok.gov 

Katie Rosenberg United States 
Environmental Protection 

Agency, Region 5 

rosenberg.kathryn@epa.gov 

Krystal Rudolph Mississippi Department 
of Environmental Quality 

KRudolph@mdeq.ms.gov 

Greg Savitske United States 
Environmental Protection 

Agency, Monitoring 
Assistance and Media 

Programs Division 

savitske.gregory@epa.gov 

Andrea Schaller United States 
Environmental Protection 

Agency, Region 5 

schaller.andrea@epa.gov 

Greg Schaner United States 
Environmental Protection 

Agency Headquarters 

schaner.greg@epa.gov 

Steve Schnurbusch Oregon Department of 
Environmental Quality 

stephen.schnurbusch@deq.oregon.gov 



Maria Schumack Pennsylvania Department 
of Environmental 

Protection 

maschumack@pa.gov 

Jessica Sears Arkansas Department of 
Energy & Environment- 

Division of 
Environmental Quality 

jessica.sears@adeq.state.ar.us 

Jenniffer Sheppard Louisiana Department of 
Environmental Quality 

Jenniffer.sheppard@la.gov 

Shelly Shores Kansas Department of 
Health and Environment 

Shelly.Shores-Miller@ks.gov 

Ryan Shuart United States 
Environmental Protection 

Agency, Region 3 

shuart.ryan@epa.gov 

Sarah Sivers Virginia Department of 
Environmental Quality 

sarah.sivers@deq.virginia.gov 

Lindsay Skovira United States 
Environmental Protection 

Agency Headquarters 

skovira.lindsay@epa.gov 

Carrie Smith New York State 
Department of 
Environmental 
Conservation 

carrie.smith@dec.ny.gov 

Troy Smith Idaho Department of 
Environmental Quality 

Troy.Smith@deq.idaho.gov 

Nicole Smith Delaware Department of 
Natural Resources & 

Environmental Control 

nicole.smith@delaware.gov 

Katy Sprouse Wyoming Department of 
Environmental Quality 

katy.sprouse@wyo.gov 

Waylon Sprowl Delaware Department of 
Natural Resources & 

Environmental Control 

waylon.sprowl@delaware.gov 

Karen Stainbrook New York State 
Department of 
Environmental 
Conservation 

karen.stainbrook@dec.ny.gov 

Danielle Stephan United States 
Environmental Protection 

Agency Headquarters 

stephan.danielle@epa.gov 

Jessica Stiles Michigan Department of 
Environment, Great 
Lakes, and Energy 

stilesj1@michigan.gov 

Ann Straut Connecticut Department 
of Energy and 

Environmental Protection 

ann.straut@ct.gov 

Meredith Streeter New York State 
Department of 
Environmental 
Conservation 

meredith.streeter@dec.ny.gov 

Eric Sundall Gaspar Iowa Department of 
Natural Resources 

eric.sundall@dnr.iowa.gov 

Nicole Terherst Amezcua Missouri Department of 
Natural Resources 

nicole.terherstamezcua@dnr.mo.gov 

Jason Thomas Wyoming Department of 
Environmental Quality 

Jason.Thomas@wyo.gov 



Sherri Tilley Oklahoma Department of 
Environmental Quality 

sherri.tilley@deq.ok.gov 

Heidi Travers Rhode Island Department 
of Environmental 

Management 

heidi.travers@dem.ri.gov 

Amy Van Horne Kentucky Department for 
Environmental Protection 

amy.vanhorne@ky.gov 

Barbara VanTil United States 
Environmental Protection 

Agency, Office of 
Compliance 

vantil.barbara@epa.gov 

Amanda Vincent Louisiana Department of 
Environmental Quality 

AMANDA.VINCENT@LA.GOV 

Thanh Vu Arkansas Department of 
Environmental Quality 

thanh.vu@adeq.state.ar.us 

Russell Wasem United States 
Environmental Protection 

Agency Headquarters 

wasem.russell@epa.gov 

Anne Weaver Alaska Department of 
Environmental 
Conservation 

anne.weaver@alaska.gov 

Eric Wiklund Iowa Department of 
Natural Resources 

eric.wiklund@dnr.iowa.gov 

Pamela Willard Michigan Department of 
Environment, Great 
Lakes, and Energy 

willardp1@michigan.gov 

Nate Willis Wisconsin Department of 
Natural Resources 

nathaniel.willis@wisconsin.gov 

Virginia Wong United States 
Environmental Protection 

Agency, Region 2 

wong.virginia@epa.gov 

Gordon Woodrow Delaware Department of 
Natural Resources & 

Environmental Control 

gordon.woodrow@delaware.gov 

Alex Wynn Virginia Department of 
Environmental Quality 

alex.wynn@deq.virginia.gov 

Brianna Young North Carolina 
Department of 

Environmental Quality 

brianna.young@ncdenr.gov 

Nichole Young United States 
Environmental Protection 

Agency, Region 6 

nlyoung13@gmail.com 

Mays Zaidan Kentucky Department for 
Environmental Protection 

mays.zaidan@ky.gov 

Marcus Zobrist United States 
Environmental Protection 

Agency Headquarters 

Zobrist.Marcus@epa.gov 

 


